PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH6123
High Speed Low Dropout Middle Current Voltage Regulators
DFNWB
General Description
The FH6123 series are highly precise, low noise,
positive voltage LDO regulators manufactured using
CMOS processes. The series achieves high ripple

0.05
0.550.45
0.75
0.65
1.9
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN (Unit: mm)
FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.005
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH6123
Ordering Information
Part Number VOUT Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type TopMark SPQ
FH6123C12M5 1.2V
● CE Pin Logic:
Active ‘High’
(pull-down resistor built in)
● Accurate: ±2%
● PSRR: 60dB(@1kHz)
● Output Current: 300mA(max.)
-40℃ to +85℃
SOT-23-5L
* YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C15M5 1.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C18M5 1.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C25M5 2.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C28M5 2.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C30M5 3.0V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C33M5 3.3V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C36M5 3.6V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C12S5 1.2V -40℃ to +85℃
SOT-353
(SC70-5L)
* YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C15S5 1.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C18S5 1.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C25S5 2.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C28S5 2.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C30S5 3.0V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C33S5 3.3V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C36S5 3.6V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C12M4 1.2V -40℃ to +85℃
SOT-343-4L
* YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C15M4 1.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C18M4 1.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C25M4 2.5V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C28M4 2.8V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C30M4 3.0V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C33M4 3.3V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FH6123C36M4 3.6V -40℃ to +85℃ *YM L 3000PCS/Reel
FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.005
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH6123

-
-
-
-
-
CAUTION
STATIC SENSITIVE
DEVICES
NOT TO BE HANDLED
BY UNAUTHORISED
PERSONNEL
Part Number VOUT Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type Top Mark SPQ
FH6123C12D4 1.2V
● CE Pin Logic:
Active ‘High’
(pull-down resistor built in)
● Accurate: ±2%
● PSRR: 60dB(@1kHz)
● Output Current: 300mA(max.)
-40℃ to +85℃
DFN1.0*1.0-4L
* M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C15D4 1.5V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C18D4 1.8V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C25D4 2.5V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C28D4 2.8V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C30D4 3.0V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
FH6123C33D4 3.3V -40℃ to +85℃ * M L 10000PCS/Reel
Note:
 FH6123 devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in
electrical parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.